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Scoring Summary

 
Scoring Summary (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

Chiawana Riverhawks (13-1) vs. Camas (13-1)

Date: Dec 07, 2013 • Site: Tacoma, Wash.  • Stadium: Tacoma Dome  • 
Attendance:

Score by Quarters  1  2  3  4  Score 
Chiawana Riverhawks   7  6  0  14  27 
Camas   0  6  20  0  26 

SCORING SUMMARY   CHIAWANA-CAMAS  
1st  07:38  CHIAWANA  Clifton Lozano 6 yd run (Matt Winn kick) 

         7 plays, 47 yards, TOP 2:42  7 - 0 

2nd  05:05  CAMAS   Michael Johnson 63 yd fumble recovery (Michael Boyle kick failed) 

           7 - 6 

  00:58  CHIAWANA  Clifton Lozano 21 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick failed) 

         11 plays, 76 yards, TOP 4:00  13 - 6 

3rd  11:07  CAMAS   Nate Beasley 74 yd pass from Reilly Hennesse (Caleb Lightbour kick failed) 

         3 plays, 68 yards, TOP 0:47  13 - 12 

  06:50  CAMAS   Slav Mikhalets 33 yd pass from Reilly Hennesse (Michael Digenov pass from Reilly Hennesse) 

         6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 1:52  13 - 20 

  02:39  CAMAS   Nate Beasley 44 yd run (Caleb Lightbour kick failed) 

         1 play, 44 yards, TOP 0:12  13 - 26 

4th  00:55  CHIAWANA  Dre Dorton 57 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick) 

         1 play, 57 yards, TOP 0:10  20 - 26 

  00:00  CHIAWANA  Blake Bishop 4 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick) 

         6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 0:51  27 - 26 

Kickoff time: 7:30 pm  • End of Game: 10:40 pm • Total elapsed time: 3:10 
Referee: Ryan Fleming  • 
Umpire: Dan Stivers  • 
Linesman: Tim Peterson  • 
Line
judge: Murray Gordon  • 
Back judge: Tim Osborn  • 
Scorer: Daniel Carroll  • 

Temperature:  • Wind: 0  • Weather: Indoor Stadium



 

Team Statistics

 
Team Statistics (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

 Team Totals  CHIAWANA  CAMAS 
FIRST DOWNS  19  12 
   Rushing  9  5 
   Passing  9  5 
   Penalty  1  2 
NET YARDS RUSHING  159  152 
   Rushing Attempts  43  33 
   Average Per Rush  3.7  4.6 
   Rushing Touchdowns  1  1 
   Yards Gained Rushing  202  172 
   Yards Lost Rushing  43  20 
NET YARDS PASSING  302  184 
   Completions-Attempts-Int  17-37-2  9-21-0 
   Average Per Attempt  8.2  8.8 
   Average Per Completion  17.8  20.4 
   Passing Touchdowns  3  2 
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS  461  336 
   Total offense plays  80  54 
   Average Gain Per Play  5.8  6.2 
Fumbles: Number-Lost  1-1  4-2 
Penalties: Number-Yards  6-70  14-97 
PUNTS-YARDS  5-153  4-128 
   Average Yards Per Punt  30.6  32.0 
   Net Yards Per Punt  27.4  30.5 
   Inside 20  0  2 
   50+ Yards  0  0 
   Touchbacks  0  0 
   Fair catch  0  0 
KICKOFFS-YARDS  3-123  5-272 
   Average Yards Per Kickoff  41.0  54.4 
   Net Yards Per Kickoff  18.3  38.0 
   Touchbacks  0  0 
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD  1-6-0  3-16-0 
   Average Per Return  6.0  5.3 
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD  5-82-0  4-68-0 
   Average Per Return  16.4  17.0 
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD  0-0-0  2-14-0 
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD  0-0-0  1-63-1 
Miscellaneous Yards  0  -16 
Possession Time  28:30  19:30 



   1st Quarter  7:08  4:52 
   2nd Quarter  9:14  2:46 
   3rd Quarter  6:22  5:38 
   4th Quarter  5:46  6:14 
Third-Down Conversions  5 of 15  2 of 13 
Fourth-Down Conversions  1 of 5  1 of 4 
Red-Zone Scores-Chances  2-3  0-4 
   Touchdowns  2-3  0-4 
   Field goals  0-3  0-4 
Sacks By: Number-Yards  2-11  3-26 
PAT Kicks  3-4  0-3 
Field Goals  0-0  0-2 

 

Individual Statistics

 
Individual Statistics (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

Chiawana Riverhawks    Camas
RUSHING  No.  Gain  Loss  Net  TD  Lg  Avg. 
Clifton Lozano   28  158  2  156  1  30  5.6 

Alex Webber   9  33  15  18  0  8  2.0 

Joey Zamora   6  11  26  -15  0  6  -2.5 

Totals...  43  202  43  159  1  30  3.7 

  

  

RUSHING  No.  Gain  Loss  Net  TD  Lg  Avg. 
Nate Beasley   25  167  6  161  1  45  6.4 

Jason Valiea   2  5  0  5  0  4  2.5 

Cole Zarcone   1  1  0  1  0  1  1.0 

Reilly Hennesse  5  -1  14  -15  0  0  -3.0 

Totals...  33  172  20  152  1  45  4.6 

 
PASSING  Cmp-Att-Int  Yds  TD  Long  Sack 
Joey Zamora   17-36-2  302  3  57  3 

Dre Dorton   0-1-0  0  0  0  0 

Totals...  17-37-2  302  3  57  3 

  
PASSING  Cmp-Att-Int  Yds  TD  Long  Sack 
Reilly Hennesse  9-21-0  184  2  74  2 

Totals...  9-21-0  184  2  74  2 

  

 
RECEIVING  No.  Yds  TD  Lg 
Dre Dorton   4  91  1  57 

Deion Singleton  4  60  0  46 

Clifton Lozano   3  44  1  21 

Isaiah Richie   2  52  0  36 

Blake Bishop   2  28  1  24 

Grady Graff   1  15  0  15 

Christian Penny  1  12  0  12 

Totals...  17  302  3  57 

  

RECEIVING  No.  Yds  TD  Lg 
Slav Mikhalets   4  46  1  33 

Nate Beasley   1  74  1  74 

Zach Eagle   1  29  0  29 

Michael Digenov  1  18  0  18 

Jordan Payne   1  10  0  10 

James Price   1  7  0  7 

Totals...  9  184  2  74 

  

 
PUNTING  No.  Yds  Avg  Long  In20  TB 
Dre Dorton   5  153  30.6  37  0  0 

Totals...  5  153  30.6  37  0  0 
  

PUNTING  No.  Yds  Avg  Long  In20  TB 
Reilly Hennesse  4  128  32.0  40  2  0 

Totals...  4  128  32.0  40  2  0 

 
   Punts  Kickoffs  Intercept     Punts  Kickoffs  Intercept 



ALL RETURNS  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg 
Deion Singleton  0  0  0  2  41  22  0  0  0 

Isaiah Richie   0  0  0  2  40  21  0  0  0 

Austen Clarke   1  6  6  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Alex Webber   0  0  0  1  1  1  0  0  0 

Totals...  1  6  6  5  82  22  0  0  0 

  

  

  

  

  

ALL RETURNS  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg  No  Yds  Lg 
Nate Beasley   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  13  13 

Zach Eagle   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

Jordan Payne   1  16  16  0  0  0  0  0  0 

James Price   0  0  0  1  2  2  0  0  0 

Jared Bentley   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 

TEAM   0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0 

Michael Johnson  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  1 

Cole Zarcone   0  0  0  2  66  52  0  0  0 

Totals...  3  16  16  4  68  52  2  14  13 

 
ALL PURPOSE  Rush  Rcv  KR  PR  IR  Total 
Clifton Lozano   156  44  0  0  0  200 

Deion Singleton  0  60  41  0  0  101 

Isaiah Richie   0  52  40  0  0  92 

Dre Dorton   0  91  0  0  0  91 

Blake Bishop   0  28  0  0  0  28 

Alex Webber   18  0  1  0  0  19 

Grady Graff   0  15  0  0  0  15 

Christian Penny  0  12  0  0  0  12 

Austen Clarke   0  0  0  6  0  6 

Joey Zamora   -15  0  0  0  0  -15 

Totals...  159  302  82  6  0  549 

  

ALL PURPOSE  Rush  Rcv  KR  PR  IR  Total 
Nate Beasley   161  74  0  0  13  248 

Cole Zarcone   1  0  66  0  0  67 

Slav Mikhalets   0  46  0  0  0  46 

Zach Eagle   0  29  0  0  0  29 

Jordan Payne   0  10  0  16  0  26 

Michael Digenov  0  18  0  0  0  18 

James Price   0  7  2  0  0  9 

Jason Valiea   5  0  0  0  0  5 

Michael Johnson  0  0  0  0  1  1 

Reilly Hennesse  -15  0  0  0  0  -15 

Totals...  152  184  68  16  14  434 

 
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 
  

  
  

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 
Michael Boyle  1st  03:34  35 yards  Missed 

Caleb Lightbour  3rd  00:15  25 yards  Blocked 

 
KICKOFFS  No.  Yds  TB  OB  Avg. 
Matt Winn   3  123  0  0  41.0 

   KICKOFFS  No.  Yds  TB  OB  Avg. 
Caleb Lightbour  5  272  0  0  54.4 

 
FUMBLES: Chiawana Riverhawks-Alex Webber 1-1. Camas-Nate Beasley 1-0; TEAM 1-1; Reilly
Hennesse 1-
0; Zach Eagle 1-1.

 

Drive Chart

 
Drive Chart (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

   Drive Started  Drive Ended  Consumed    
Team  Qtr  Spot  Time  Obtained  Spot  Time     How Lost  Pl-Yds  TOP  RZ 
CHIAWANA  1st  W17  12:00  Kickoff  W22  10:20     Punt  3-5  1:40    

CHIAWANA  1st  B47  10:20  Fumble  B00  07:38  *  TOUCHDOWN  7-47  2:42  # 

CHIAWANA  1st  W11  06:07  Punt  W15  05:05     Punt  3-4  1:02    

CHIAWANA  1st  W20  03:34  Missed FG  W28  01:50     Downs  4-8  1:44    

CHIAWANA  2nd  W31  11:48  Downs  W24  09:51     Punt  3--7  1:57    

CHIAWANA  2nd  W22  08:15  Punt  B37  05:05     Fumble  9-41  3:10    

CHIAWANA  2nd  W24  04:58  Kickoff  B00  00:58  *  TOUCHDOWN  11-76  4:00    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  11:00  Kickoff  B33  08:42     Downs  6-43  2:18    



CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  06:42  Kickoff  W27  05:26     Punt  3-3  1:16    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W13  04:23  Punt  W20  02:51     Punt  3-7  1:32    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W21  02:31  Kickoff  W21  01:53     Interception  2-0  0:38    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  00:15  Missed FG  B03  09:53     Downs  7-73  2:22  # 

CHIAWANA  4th  W39  08:02  Punt  B41  06:22     Downs  6-20  1:40    

CHIAWANA  4th  W05  04:11  Downs  B43  03:17     Interception  6-52  0:54    

CHIAWANA  4th  W43  01:05  Downs  B00  00:55  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-57  0:10    

CHIAWANA  4th  B43  00:51  Kickoff  B00  00:00  *  TOUCHDOWN  6-43  0:51  # 

  

CAMAS   1st  B47  00:00  Punt  B47  10:20     Fumble  0-0  0:00    

CAMAS   1st  W38  07:26  Kickoff  W42  06:07     Punt  3--4  1:19    

CAMAS   1st  W39  05:05  Punt  W17  03:34     Missed FG  5-22  1:31  # 

CAMAS   1st  W28  01:50  Downs  W31  11:48     Downs  7--3  2:02  # 

CAMAS   2nd  B39  09:51  Punt  W48  08:15     Punt  4-13  1:36    

CAMAS   2nd  B37  05:05  Fumble  B37  05:05  *  TOUCHDOWN  0-0  0:00    

CAMAS   2nd  B31  00:52  Kickoff  B28  00:00     End of half  3--3  0:52    

CAMAS   3rd  B32  11:54  Kickoff  W00  11:07  *  TOUCHDOWN  3-68  0:47    

CAMAS   3rd  B33  08:42  Downs  W00  06:50  *  TOUCHDOWN  6-67  1:52    

CAMAS   3rd  W48  05:26  Punt  W44  04:23     Punt  3-4  1:03    

CAMAS   3rd  W44  02:51  Punt  W00  02:39  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-44  0:12    

CAMAS   3rd  W22  01:53  Interception  W08  00:15     Missed FG  6-14  1:38  # 

CAMAS   4th  B03  09:53  Downs  B27  08:02     Punt  4-24  1:51    

CAMAS   4th  B41  06:22  Downs  W05  04:11     Downs  5-54  2:11  # 

CAMAS   4th  B37  03:17  Interception  W43  01:05     Downs  6-20  2:12    

   1st  2nd  3rd  4th     1st  2nd       
Chiawana Riverhawks   Qtr  Qtr  Qtr  Qtr     Half  Half     Total 
Time of possession   07:08   09:14   06:22   05:46      16:22   12:08      28:30  

3rd Down Conversions   1/4   2/4   0/3   2/4      3/8   2/7      5/15  

Average field position  W25   W25   W21   W36      W25   W27      W26  

4th Down Conversions   0/1   1/1   0/1   0/2      1/2   0/3      1/5  

  

   1st  2nd  3rd  4th     1st  2nd       
Camas   Qtr  Qtr  Qtr  Qtr     Half  Half     Total 
Time of possession   04:52   02:46   05:38   06:14      07:38   11:52      19:30  

3rd Down Conversions   1/3   0/3   1/4   0/3      1/6   1/7      2/13  

Average field position  W35   B35   B50   B27      W47   B41      B45  

4th Down Conversions   0/0   0/1   1/1   0/2      0/1   1/3      1/4  

Drive Chart (By Quarter)

   Drive Started  Drive Ended  Consumed    
Team  Qtr  Spot  Time  Obtained  Spot  Time     How Lost  Pl-Yds  TOP  RZ 
CHIAWANA  1st  W17  12:00  Kickoff  W22  10:20     Punt  3-5  1:40    

CAMAS   1st  B47  00:00  Punt  B47  10:20     Fumble  0-0  0:00    

CHIAWANA  1st  B47  10:20  Fumble  B00  07:38  *  TOUCHDOWN  7-47  2:42  # 

CAMAS   1st  W38  07:26  Kickoff  W42  06:07     Punt  3--4  1:19    

CHIAWANA  1st  W11  06:07  Punt  W15  05:05     Punt  3-4  1:02    

CAMAS   1st  W39  05:05  Punt  W17  03:34     Missed FG  5-22  1:31  # 

CHIAWANA  1st  W20  03:34  Missed FG  W28  01:50     Downs  4-8  1:44    

CAMAS   1st  W28  01:50  Downs  W31  11:48     Downs  7--3  2:02  # 

CHIAWANA  2nd  W31  11:48  Downs  W24  09:51     Punt  3--7  1:57    

  

CAMAS   2nd  B39  09:51  Punt  W48  08:15     Punt  4-13  1:36    

CHIAWANA  2nd  W22  08:15  Punt  B37  05:05     Fumble  9-41  3:10    

CAMAS   2nd  B37  05:05  Fumble  B37  05:05  *  TOUCHDOWN  0-0  0:00    



CHIAWANA  2nd  W24  04:58  Kickoff  B00  00:58  *  TOUCHDOWN  11-76  4:00    

CAMAS   2nd  B31  00:52  Kickoff  B28  00:00     End of half  3--3  0:52    

CAMAS   3rd  B32  11:54  Kickoff  W00  11:07  *  TOUCHDOWN  3-68  0:47    

  

CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  11:00  Kickoff  B33  08:42     Downs  6-43  2:18    

CAMAS   3rd  B33  08:42  Downs  W00  06:50  *  TOUCHDOWN  6-67  1:52    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  06:42  Kickoff  W27  05:26     Punt  3-3  1:16    

CAMAS   3rd  W48  05:26  Punt  W44  04:23     Punt  3-4  1:03    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W13  04:23  Punt  W20  02:51     Punt  3-7  1:32    

CAMAS   3rd  W44  02:51  Punt  W00  02:39  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-44  0:12    

CHIAWANA  3rd  W21  02:31  Kickoff  W21  01:53     Interception  2-0  0:38    

CAMAS   3rd  W22  01:53  Interception  W08  00:15     Missed FG  6-14  1:38  # 

CHIAWANA  3rd  W24  00:15  Missed FG  B03  09:53     Downs  7-73  2:22  # 

CAMAS   4th  B03  09:53  Downs  B27  08:02     Punt  4-24  1:51    

  

CHIAWANA  4th  W39  08:02  Punt  B41  06:22     Downs  6-20  1:40    

CAMAS   4th  B41  06:22  Downs  W05  04:11     Downs  5-54  2:11  # 

CHIAWANA  4th  W05  04:11  Downs  B43  03:17     Interception  6-52  0:54    

CAMAS   4th  B37  03:17  Interception  W43  01:05     Downs  6-20  2:12    

CHIAWANA  4th  W43  01:05  Downs  B00  00:55  *  TOUCHDOWN  1-57  0:10    

CHIAWANA  4th  B43  00:51  Kickoff  B00  00:00  *  TOUCHDOWN  6-43  0:51  # 

 

Defensive Statistics

 
Defensive Statistics (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

##  Chiawana Riverhawks   Solo  Ast  Total  TFL/Yds  FF  FR-Yds  Int-Yds  BrUp  Blkd  Sack/Yds  QBH 
29  Dre Dorton   5  3  6.5  1.0/1   .  .   .   .  1  .   . 

40  Austin Arndt   4  2  5.0  2.0/8   .  .   .   .  .  1.0/7   . 

10  Grady Graff   3  4  5.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

50  Juan Noyola   3  3  4.5  1.0/1   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

64  Mark De Ruyter   3  2  4.0  1.0/4   .  .   .   .  .  1.0/4   . 

1   Clifton Lozano   2  3  3.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

9   Isaiah Richie   3  .  3.0  1.0/3   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

18  Alex Webber   1  4  3.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

49  Christian Penny  1  3  2.5  1.0/1   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

2   Deion Singleton  2  .  2.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

5   Blake Bishop   1  2  2.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

7   Joshua Wilson   1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

85  Dillon Coonrad   .  1  0.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

82  Cortez Ruiz   .  1  0.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

33  Nate Murillo   .  .  .   .   .  1-0   .   .  .  .   . 

##  Camas   Solo  Ast  Total  TFL/Yds  FF  FR-Yds  Int-Yds  BrUp  Blkd  Sack/Yds  QBH 
42  Gabe Lopes   7  2  8.0  .   1  .   .   .  .  .   . 

15  Michael Digenov  7  2  8.0  4.0/27   .  .   .   .  .  3.0/26   . 

3   Jordan Payne   7  2  8.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

57  John Ashford   4  .  4.0  1.0/2   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

72  Davis Kelly   3  1  3.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

17  Jesse Gillett   3  1  3.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

7   Nate Beasley   3  1  3.5  .   .  .   1-13  1  .  .   . 

92  Jason Valiea   2  3  3.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 



14  Dylan White   2  2  3.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

9   James Price   2  2  3.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

33  Brian KElly   2  1  2.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

1   Michael Johnson  2  1  2.5  .   .  1-63  1-1   .  .  .   . 

25  Cole Zarcone   1  3  2.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

2   Zach Eagle   1  2  2.0  .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

35  Grant Royer   1  1  1.5  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

58  Alex Walker   1  .  1.0  .   .  .   .   .  .  .   . 

20  Trey Benson   .  .  .   .   .  .   .   1  .  .   . 

 

Participation Report

 
Participation Report (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

Chiawana Riverhawks: 1-Clifton Lozano, 2-Deion Singleton, 3-Joey Zamora, 5-
Blake Bishop, 5K-Matt Winn, 7-Joshua Wilson,
9-Isaiah Richie, 10-Grady Graff, 15-
Austen Clarke, 18-Alex Webber, 29-Dre Dorton, 33-Nate Murillo, 40-Austin Arndt,
49-Christian Penny, 50-Juan Noyola, 53-Mitchell Kroner, 64-Mark De Ruyter, 64-
Gabriel Morales, 82-Cortez Ruiz, 85-Dillon Coonrad.

Camas: 1-Michael Johnson, 2-Zach Eagle, 3-Jordan Payne, 4-Reilly Hennesse, 7-
Nate Beasley, 9-James Price, 14-Dylan White,
15-Michael Digenov, 17-Jesse
Gillett, 20-Trey Benson, 22-Jared Bentley, 25-Cole Zarcone, 33-Brian KElly, 34-
Michael Boyle,
35-Grant Royer, 35-Reid Conlee, 42-Gabe Lopes, 45-Caleb
Lightbour, 57-John Ashford, 58-Alex Walker, 72-Davis Kelly,
72-Matt Walser, 86-
Slav Mikhalets, 92-Jason Valiea.

 

Box Score

 
Box Score (Final) 

Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

Score by Quarters     1  2  3  4   Score
-----------------    -- -- -- --   -----
Chiawana Riverhawks.  7  6  0 14  - 27       Record: (13-1)
Camas...............  0  6 20  0  - 26       Record: (13-1)

Scoring Summary:
1st 07:38 CHIAWANA - Clifton Lozano 6 yd run (Matt Winn kick), 7-47 2:42, CHIAWANA 7 - CAMAS 0
2nd 05:05 CAMAS - Michael Johnson 63 yd fumble recovery (Michael Boyle kick failed), , CHIAWANA 7 - CAMAS 6
    00:58 CHIAWANA - Clifton Lozano 21 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick failed), 11-76 4:00, CHIAWANA 13 - CAMAS 6
3rd 11:07 CAMAS - Nate Beasley 74 yd pass from Reilly Hennesse (Caleb Lightbour kick failed), 3-68 0:47, CHIAWANA 13 - CAMAS 12
    06:50 CAMAS - Slav Mikhalets 33 yd pass from Reilly Hennesse (Michael Digenov pass from Reilly Hennesse), 6-67 1:52, 
CHIAWANA 13 - CAMAS 20
    02:39 CAMAS - Nate Beasley 44 yd run (Caleb Lightbour kick failed), 1-44 0:12, CHIAWANA 13 - CAMAS 26
4th 00:55 CHIAWANA - Dre Dorton 57 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick), 1-57 0:10, CHIAWANA 20 - CAMAS 26
    00:00 CHIAWANA - Blake Bishop 4 yd pass from Joey Zamora (Matt Winn kick), 6-43 0:51, CHIAWANA 27 - CAMAS 26

                               CHIAWANA    CAMAS
FIRST DOWNS...................       19       12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............   43-159   33-152



PASSING YDS (NET).............      302      184
Passes Att-Comp-Int...........  37-17-2   21-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....   80-461   54-336
Fumble Returns-Yards..........      0-0     1-63
Punt Returns-Yards............      1-6     3-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards.........     5-82     4-68
Interception Returns-Yards....      0-0     2-14
Punts (Number-Avg)............   5-30.6   4-32.0
Fumbles-Lost..................      1-1      4-2
Penalties-Yards...............     6-70    14-97
Possession Time...............    28:30    19:30
Third-Down Conversions........  5 of 15  2 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions.......   1 of 5   1 of 4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances.......      2-3      0-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards........     2-11     3-26

RUSHING: Chiawana Riverhawks-Clifton Lozano 28-156; Alex Webber 9-18;
Joey Zamora 6-minus 15. Camas-Nate Beasley 25-161; Jason Valiea 2-5; Cole
Zarcone 1-1; Reilly Hennesse 5-minus 15.

PASSING: Chiawana Riverhawks-Joey Zamora 17-36-2-302; Dre Dorton 0-1-0-0.
Camas-Reilly Hennesse 9-21-0-184.

RECEIVING: Chiawana Riverhawks-Dre Dorton 4-91; Deion Singleton 4-60;
Clifton Lozano 3-44; Isaiah Richie 2-52; Blake Bishop 2-28; Grady Graff 1-15;
Christian Penny 1-12. Camas-Slav Mikhalets 4-46; Nate Beasley 1-74; Zach Eagle
1-29; Michael Digenov 1-18; Jordan Payne 1-10; James Price 1-7.

INTERCEPTIONS: Chiawana Riverhawks-None. Camas-Nate Beasley 1-13; Michael
Johnson 1-1.

FUMBLES: Chiawana Riverhawks-Alex Webber 1-1. Camas-Nate Beasley 1-0;
Zach Eagle 1-1; Reilly Hennesse 1-0; TEAM 1-1.

Stadium: Tacoma Dome           Attendance: 0
Kickoff time: 7:30 pm   End of Game: 10:40 pm  Total elapsed time: 3:10
Officials: Referee: Ryan Fleming; Umpire: Dan Stivers; Linesman: Tim Peterson;
Line judge: Murray Gordon; Back judge: Tim Osborn; Scorer: Daniel Carroll;
Temperature:           Wind: 0         Weather: Indoor Stadium

          Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

SACKS (UA-A): Chiawana Riverhawks-Austin Arndt 1-0; Mark De Ruyter 1-0.
Camas-Michael Digenov 3-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Chiawana Riverhawks-Dre Dorton 5-3; Austin Arndt 4-2;
Grady Graff 3-4; Juan Noyola 3-3; Mark De Ruyter 3-2; Clifton Lozano 2-3; Isaiah
Richie 3-0; Alex Webber 1-4; Christian Penny 1-3; Deion Singleton 2-0; Blake
Bishop 1-2; Joshua Wilson 1-0; Cortez Ruiz 0-1; Dillon Coonrad 0-1.
Camas-Michael Digenov 7-2; Gabe Lopes 7-2; Jordan Payne 7-2; John Ashford 4-0;
Jesse Gillett 3-1; Davis Kelly 3-1; Nate Beasley 3-1; Jason Valiea 2-3; James
Price 2-2; Dylan White 2-2; Michael Johnson 2-1; Brian KElly 2-1; Cole Zarcone
1-3; Zach Eagle 1-2; Grant Royer 1-1; Alex Walker 1-0.

Player participation:

Chiawana Riverhawks: 1-Clifton Lozano, 2-Deion Singleton, 3-Joey Zamora, 5-Blake Bishop, 5K-Matt Winn, 7-Joshua Wilson,
9-Isaiah Richie, 10-Grady Graff, 15-Austen Clarke, 18-Alex Webber, 29-Dre Dorton, 33-Nate Murillo, 40-Austin Arndt,
49-Christian Penny, 50-Juan Noyola, 53-Mitchell Kroner, 64-Gabriel Morales, 64-Mark De Ruyter, 82-Cortez Ruiz, 85-Dillon 
Coonrad.

Camas: 1-Michael Johnson, 2-Zach Eagle, 3-Jordan Payne, 4-Reilly Hennesse, 7-Nate Beasley, 9-James Price, 14-Dylan White,
15-Michael Digenov, 17-Jesse Gillett, 20-Trey Benson, 22-Jared Bentley, 25-Cole Zarcone, 33-Brian KElly, 34-Michael Boyle,
35-Grant Royer, 35-Reid Conlee, 42-Gabe Lopes, 45-Caleb Lightbour, 57-John Ashford, 58-Alex Walker, 72-Davis Kelly,
72-Matt Walser, 86-Slav Mikhalets, 92-Jason Valiea.

 

Play-by-Play Summary



 
Play-by-Play Summary


2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

1st Quarter

Camas wins the toss, chooses to defer

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana40 CAMAS ball on CAMAS40.

Caleb Lightbour kickoff 44 yards to the CHIAWANA16, Alex Webber return 1 yards to the CHIAWANA17.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana17 Clifton Lozano rush for no gain to the CHIAWANA17 (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-10 at Chiawana17 Clifton Lozano rush for 2 yards to the CHIAWANA19 (John Ashford).

Chiawana 3-8 at Chiawana19 Joey Zamora rush for 3 yards to the CHIAWANA22, out-of-bounds (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 4-5 at Chiawana22 Dre Dorton punt 31 yards to the CAMAS47, Zach Eagle return 0 yards to the CAMAS47, fumble by Zach Eagle
recovered by CHIAWANA Nate Murillo at CAMAS47.

Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 01:40

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas47 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 10:20.

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas47 Clifton Lozano rush for 4 yards to the CAMAS43 (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 2-6 at Camas43 Clifton Lozano rush for 18 yards to the CAMAS25, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Michael Johnson).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas25 Joey Zamora pass complete to Christian Penny for 12 yards to the CAMAS13, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Zach Eagle).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas13 Alex Webber rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMAS14 (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-11 at Camas14 Clifton Lozano rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS11 (Jesse Gillett).

Chiawana 3-8 at Camas11 Joey Zamora sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CAMAS18 (Michael Digenov), PENALTY CAMAS face mask 12 yards to
the CAMAS6.

Chiawana 3-3 at Camas06 3rd and 3.

Chiawana 3-3 at Camas06 Clifton Lozano rush for 6 yards to the CAMAS0, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:38.

Matt Winn kick attempt good.

Chiawana Riverhawks 7, Camas 0
Drive: 7 plays, 47 yards, TOP 02:54

Matt Winn kickoff 50 yards to the CAMAS10, Cole Zarcone return 52 yards to the CHIAWANA38 (Dre Dorton).

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana38 CAMAS drive start at 07:26.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana38 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA43.

Camas 1-15 at Chiawana43 Nate Beasley rush for 2 yards to the CHIAWANA41 (Christian Penny;Gabriel Morales).

Camas 2-13 at Chiawana41 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Jordan Payne.

Camas 3-13 at Chiawana41 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA37 (Clifton Lozano).

Camas 4-9 at Chiawana37 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA42.

Camas 4-14 at Chiawana42 Reilly Hennesse punt 31 yards to the CHIAWANA11, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01:19

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana11 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 06:07.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana11 Clifton Lozano rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA15 (Jordan Payne;Zach Eagle).

Chiawana 2-6 at Chiawana15 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton.

Chiawana 3-6 at Chiawana15 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Deion Singleton (Zach Eagle).

Chiawana 4-6 at Chiawana15 Dre Dorton punt 24 yards to the CHIAWANA39, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:02

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana39 CAMAS drive start at 05:05.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana39 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Zach Eagle for 29 yards to the CHIAWANA10, 1ST DOWN CAMAS, out-of-bounds
(Gabriel Morales).

Camas 1-G at Chiawana10 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA15.

Camas 1-G at Chiawana15 Nate Beasley rush for loss of 1 yard to the CHIAWANA16 (Christian Penny).

Camas 2-G at Chiawana16 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Slav Mikhalets.

Camas 3-G at Chiawana16 Nate Beasley rush for loss of 1 yard to the CHIAWANA17 (Dre Dorton).

Camas 4-G at Chiawana17 Michael Boyle field goal attempt from 35 MISSED - short, spot at CHIAWANA20, clock 03:34.

Drive: 5 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:31

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana20 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 03:34.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana20 Joey Zamora sacked for loss of 5 yards to the CHIAWANA15 (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-15 at Chiawana15 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Deion Singleton.



Chiawana 3-15 at Chiawana15 Joey Zamora pass complete to Clifton Lozano for 13 yards to the CHIAWANA28 (Gabe Lopes;Jason Valiea).

Chiawana 4-2 at Chiawana28 Dre Dorton pass incomplete to Blake Bishop (Trey Benson).

Drive: 4 plays, 8 yards, TOP 01:44

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana28 CAMAS drive start at 01:50.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana28 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA24 (Alex Webber;Grady Graff).

Camas 2-6 at Chiawana24 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Slav Mikhalets for 3 yards to the CHIAWANA21 (Grady Graff).

Camas 3-3 at Chiawana21 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA17, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Gabriel Morales).

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana17 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to James Price.

Camas 2-10 at Chiawana17 Nate Beasley rush for 3 yards to the CHIAWANA14 (Clifton Lozano).

Camas 3-7 at Chiawana14 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA19.

Drive: 5 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:02

Chiawana Riverhawks 7, Camas 0

2nd Quarter

Camas 3-12 at Chiawana19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

Camas 3-12 at Chiawana19 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA24.

Camas 3-17 at Chiawana24 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Jordan Payne (Deion Singleton).

Camas 4-17 at Chiawana24 Reilly Hennesse sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CHIAWANA31 (Austin Arndt).

Drive: 7 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 02:02

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana31 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 11:48.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana31 PENALTY CHIAWANA sideline interference 5 yards to the CHIAWANA26.

Chiawana 1-15 at Chiawana26 Joey Zamora sacked for loss of 14 yards to the CHIAWANA12 (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-29 at Chiawana12 Clifton Lozano rush for 10 yards to the CHIAWANA22 (Davis Kelly;Dylan White).

Chiawana 3-19 at Chiawana22 Alex Webber rush for 2 yards to the CHIAWANA24 (Jordan Payne;Jason Valiea).

Chiawana 4-17 at Chiawana24 Dre Dorton punt 37 yards to the CAMAS39, Jared Bentley return 0 yards to the CAMAS39 (Grady Graff).

Drive: 3 plays, minus 7 yards, TOP 01:57

Camas 1-10 at Camas39 CAMAS drive start at 09:51.

Camas 1-10 at Camas39 Nate Beasley rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMAS38 (Austin Arndt).

Camas 2-11 at Camas38 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CAMAS33.

Camas 2-16 at Camas33 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to James Price, PENALTY CHIAWANA roughing passer 15 yards to the CAMAS48,
1ST DOWN CAMAS, NO PLAY.

Camas 1-10 at Camas48 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA48 (Grady Graff).

Camas 2-6 at Chiawana48 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to James Price.

Camas 3-6 at Chiawana48 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Nate Beasley.

Camas 4-6 at Chiawana48 Reilly Hennesse punt 26 yards to the CHIAWANA22, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 4 plays, 13 yards, TOP 01:36

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana22 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 08:15.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana22 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton.

Chiawana 2-10 at Chiawana22 Clifton Lozano rush for 1 yard to the CHIAWANA23 (Jason Valiea), PENALTY CAMAS personal foul 15 yards to the
CHIAWANA38, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana38 1st and 10.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana38 Clifton Lozano rush for 7 yards to the CHIAWANA45 (Nate Beasley).

Chiawana 2-3 at Chiawana45 Alex Webber rush for 8 yards to the CAMAS47, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (James Price;Zach Eagle).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas47 Alex Webber rush for 4 yards to the CAMAS43, out-of-bounds (James Price).

Chiawana 2-6 at Camas43 Clifton Lozano rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS40 (Alex Walker).

Chiawana 3-3 at Camas40 Clifton Lozano rush for 11 yards to the CAMAS29, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Nate Beasley).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas29 Clifton Lozano rush for 6 yards to the CAMAS23 (Gabe Lopes;Jason Valiea).

Chiawana 2-4 at Camas23 Alex Webber rush for no gain to the CAMAS23, fumble forced by Gabe Lopes, fumble by Alex Webber recovered by
CAMAS Michael Johnson at CAMAS37, Michael Johnson for 63 yards to the CHIAWANA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:05.

Drive: 9 plays, 41 yards, TOP 03:10

Michael Boyle kick attempt failed.

Chiawana Riverhawks 7, Camas 6
Caleb Lightbour kickoff 55 yards to the CHIAWANA5, Isaiah Richie return 19 yards to the CHIAWANA24 (Grant
Royer).

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 04:58.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 Joey Zamora pass complete to Deion Singleton for 6 yards to the CHIAWANA30.

Chiawana 2-4 at Chiawana30 Clifton Lozano rush for 5 yards to the CHIAWANA35, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Davis Kelly).



Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana35 Clifton Lozano rush for 7 yards to the CHIAWANA42 (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 2-3 at Chiawana42 Clifton Lozano rush for 21 yards to the CAMAS37, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas37 Clifton Lozano rush for 2 yards to the CAMAS35 (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-8 at Camas35 Alex Webber rush for 5 yards to the CAMAS30 (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 3-3 at Camas30 Alex Webber rush for 7 yards to the CAMAS23, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas23 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Deion Singleton.

Chiawana 2-10 at Camas23 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton.

Chiawana 3-10 at Camas23 Joey Zamora rush for 2 yards to the CAMAS21 (Jesse Gillett;Cole Zarcone).

Chiawana 4-8 at Camas21 Clock 01:30.

Chiawana 4-8 at Camas21 Timeout Chiawana Riverhawks, clock 01:04.

Chiawana 4-8 at Camas21 Joey Zamora pass complete to Clifton Lozano for 21 yards to the CAMAS0, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:58.

Matt Winn kick attempt failed.

Chiawana Riverhawks 13, Camas 6
Drive: 11 plays, 76 yards, TOP 04:06

Matt Winn kickoff 31 yards to the CAMAS29, James Price return 2 yards to the CAMAS31 (Cortez Ruiz;Dillon
Coonrad).

Camas 1-10 at Camas31 CAMAS drive start at 00:52.

Camas 1-10 at Camas31 Reilly Hennesse sacked for loss of 4 yards to the CAMAS27 (Gabriel Morales).

Camas 2-14 at Camas27 Timeout Camas, clock 00:43.

Camas 2-14 at Camas27 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Slav Mikhalets.

Camas 3-14 at Camas27 Nate Beasley rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS28 (Juan Noyola).

Camas 4-13 at Camas28 End of half, clock 00:00.

Drive: 3 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 00:52

Chiawana Riverhawks 13, Camas 6

3rd Quarter

Camas 4-13 at Camas28 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, CHIAWANA ball on CHIAWANA40.

Drive: 3 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 00:52

Matt Winn kickoff 42 yards to the CAMAS18, Cole Zarcone return 14 yards to the CAMAS32 (Dre Dorton).

Camas 1-10 at Camas32 CAMAS drive start at 11:54.

Camas 1-10 at Camas32 Reilly Hennesse rush for loss of 1 yard to the CAMAS31 (Juan Noyola).

Camas 2-11 at Camas31 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Jordan Payne (Blake Bishop).

Camas 3-11 at Camas31 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CAMAS26.

Camas 3-16 at Camas26 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Nate Beasley for 74 yards to the CHIAWANA0, 1ST DOWN CAMAS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:07.

Caleb Lightbour kick attempt failed.

Chiawana Riverhawks 13, Camas 12
Drive: 3 plays, 68 yards, TOP 00:54

Caleb Lightbour kickoff 57 yards to the CHIAWANA3, Isaiah Richie return 21 yards to the CHIAWANA24 (Brian
KElly;Grant Royer).

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 11:00.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 PENALTY CHIAWANA false start 5 yards to the CHIAWANA19.

Chiawana 1-15 at Chiawana19 Joey Zamora pass complete to Dre Dorton for 9 yards to the CHIAWANA28 (Michael Johnson).

Chiawana 2-6 at Chiawana28 Clifton Lozano rush for 30 yards to the CAMAS42, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (James Price).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas42 Alex Webber rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS41, out-of-bounds (James Price;Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 2-9 at Camas41 Alex Webber rush for 6 yards to the CAMAS35 (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 3-3 at Camas35 Clifton Lozano rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS34 (Dylan White;Cole Zarcone).

Chiawana 4-2 at Camas34 Clifton Lozano rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS33 (Dylan White).

Drive: 6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 02:18

Camas 1-10 at Camas33 CAMAS drive start at 08:42.

Camas 1-10 at Camas33 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Jordan Payne for 10 yards to the CAMAS43, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Deion Singleton).

Camas 1-10 at Camas43 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to James Price for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, PENALTY CHIAWANA illegal helmet
contact 15 yards to the CHIAWANA35, 1ST DOWN CAMAS.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana35 1st and 10.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana35 Nate Beasley rush for 1 yard to the CHIAWANA34 (Grady Graff;Austin Arndt).

Camas 2-9 at Chiawana34 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Slav Mikhalets for 1 yard to the CHIAWANA33 (Blake Bishop;Alex Webber).



Camas 3-8 at Chiawana33 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to James Price.

Camas 4-8 at Chiawana33 Timeout Camas, clock 07:03.

Camas 4-8 at Chiawana33 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Slav Mikhalets for 33 yards to the CHIAWANA0, 1ST DOWN CAMAS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:50.

Reilly Hennesse pass attempt to Michael Digenov good.

Camas 20, Chiawana Riverhawks 13
Drive: 6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 02:00

Caleb Lightbour kickoff 58 yards to the CHIAWANA2, Deion Singleton return 22 yards to the CHIAWANA24 (Brian
KElly).

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 06:42.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 Joey Zamora pass complete to Deion Singleton for 3 yards to the CHIAWANA27 (Jesse Gillett).

Chiawana 2-7 at Chiawana27 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Deion Singleton (James Price).

Chiawana 3-7 at Chiawana27 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Blake Bishop.

Chiawana 4-7 at Chiawana27 Dre Dorton punt 37 yards to the CAMAS36, Jordan Payne return 16 yards to the CHIAWANA48 (Joshua Wilson).

Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 01:16

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana48 CAMAS drive start at 05:26.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana48 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Jordan Payne.

Camas 2-10 at Chiawana48 PENALTY CAMAS false start 5 yards to the CAMAS47.

Camas 2-15 at Camas47 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Slav Mikhalets.

Camas 3-15 at Camas47 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Slav Mikhalets for 9 yards to the CHIAWANA44 (Grady Graff;Clifton Lozano).

Camas 4-6 at Chiawana44 Reilly Hennesse punt 31 yards to the CHIAWANA13, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:03

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana13 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 04:23.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana13 Clifton Lozano rush for 2 yards to the CHIAWANA15 (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 2-8 at Chiawana15 Joey Zamora pass complete to Deion Singleton for 5 yards to the CHIAWANA20 (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 3-3 at Chiawana20 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton.

Chiawana 4-3 at Chiawana20 Dre Dorton punt 24 yards to the CHIAWANA44, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:32

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana44 CAMAS drive start at 02:51.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana44 Nate Beasley rush for 44 yards to the CHIAWANA0, 1ST DOWN CAMAS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:39.

Caleb Lightbour kick attempt failed.

Camas 26, Chiawana Riverhawks 13
Drive: 1 plays, 44 yards, TOP 00:20

Caleb Lightbour kickoff 58 yards to the CHIAWANA2, Deion Singleton return 19 yards to the CHIAWANA21 (Brian
KElly).

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana21 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 02:31.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana21 Clifton Lozano rush for no gain to the CHIAWANA21 (John Ashford).

Chiawana 2-10 at Chiawana21 Joey Zamora pass intercepted by Michael Johnson at the CHIAWANA23, Michael Johnson return 1 yards to the
CHIAWANA22.

Drive: 2 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:38

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana22 CAMAS drive start at 01:53.

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana22 Nate Beasley rush for 8 yards to the CHIAWANA14 (Austin Arndt).

Camas 2-2 at Chiawana14 Nate Beasley rush for 9 yards to the CHIAWANA5, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Isaiah Richie).

Camas 1-G at Chiawana05 Jason Valiea rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA1 (Austin Arndt;Juan Noyola).

Camas 2-G at Chiawana01 Reilly Hennesse rush for loss of 4 yards to the CHIAWANA5, fumble by Reilly Hennesse recovered by CAMAS Reilly
Hennesse at CHIAWANA3, Reilly Hennesse for loss of 1 yard to the CHIAWANA4 (Isaiah Richie).

Camas 3-G at Chiawana04 Timeout Camas, clock 00:26.

Camas 3-G at Chiawana04 Reilly Hennesse pass incomplete to Michael Digenov.

Camas 4-G at Chiawana04 PENALTY CAMAS false start 4 yards to the CHIAWANA8.

Camas 4-G at Chiawana08 Caleb Lightbour field goal attempt from 25 BLOCKED, recovered by CAMAS TEAM at CHIAWANA24 spot at
CHIAWANA24, clock 00:15 (blocked by Dre Dorton), out-of-bounds.

Drive: 6 plays, 14 yards, TOP 04:00

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana24 Joey Zamora pass complete to Deion Singleton for 46 yards to the CAMAS30, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Jordan
Payne).

Drive: 1 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:07

Camas 26, Chiawana Riverhawks 13

4th Quarter



Chiawana 1-10 at Camas30 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas30 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton (Nate Beasley).

Chiawana 2-10 at Camas30 Joey Zamora pass complete to Dre Dorton for 21 yards to the CAMAS9, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Dylan White).

Chiawana 1-G at Camas09 Clifton Lozano rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS6 (Nate Beasley).

Chiawana 2-G at Camas06 Timeout Chiawana Riverhawks, clock 11:07.

Chiawana 2-G at Camas06 Clifton Lozano rush for 4 yards to the CAMAS2 (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 3-G at Camas02 Clifton Lozano rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS1 (Davis Kelly).

Chiawana 4-G at Camas01 Clifton Lozano rush for loss of 2 yards to the CAMAS3 (John Ashford).

Drive: 7 plays, 73 yards, TOP 02:07

Camas 1-10 at Camas03 CAMAS drive start at 09:53.

Camas 1-10 at Camas03 PENALTY CAMAS false start 2 yards to the CAMAS1.

Camas 1-12 at Camas01 Reilly Hennesse pass complete to Michael Digenov for 18 yards to the CAMAS19, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Blake
Bishop;Clifton Lozano).

Camas 1-10 at Camas19 Nate Beasley rush for 1 yard to the CAMAS20 (Gabriel Morales;Grady Graff).

Camas 2-9 at Camas20 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CAMAS24, out-of-bounds (Dre Dorton).

Camas 3-5 at Camas24 Nate Beasley rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS27 (Christian Penny;Juan Noyola).

Camas 4-2 at Camas27 Reilly Hennesse punt 40 yards to the CHIAWANA33, Austen Clarke return 6 yards to the CHIAWANA39 (Cole
Zarcone;Michael Digenov).

Drive: 4 plays, 24 yards, TOP 01:51

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana39 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 08:02.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana39 Clifton Lozano rush for 3 yards to the CHIAWANA42 (Jason Valiea).

Chiawana 2-7 at Chiawana42 Joey Zamora pass complete to Grady Graff for 15 yards to the CAMAS43, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Cole Zarcone).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas43 Clifton Lozano rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS40 (Davis Kelly).

Chiawana 2-7 at Camas40 Joey Zamora pass complete to Dre Dorton for 4 yards to the CAMAS36, out-of-bounds (Jesse Gillett), PENALTY
CHIAWANA unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the CHIAWANA49.

Chiawana 2-18 at Chiawana49 3rd and 18.

Chiawana 3-18 at Chiawana49 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Blake Bishop, dropped pass.

Chiawana 4-18 at Chiawana49 Joey Zamora pass complete to Clifton Lozano for 10 yards to the CAMAS41 (John Ashford).

Drive: 6 plays, 20 yards, TOP 01:40

Camas 1-10 at Camas41 CAMAS drive start at 06:22.

Camas 1-10 at Camas41 Nate Beasley rush for 45 yards to the CHIAWANA14, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Deion Singleton).

Camas 1-10 at Chiawana14 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA10 (Dre Dorton).

Camas 2-6 at Chiawana10 Nate Beasley rush for loss of 4 yards to the CHIAWANA14, fumble by Nate Beasley recovered by CAMAS Reilly
Hennesse at CHIAWANA13.

Camas 3-9 at Chiawana13 Nate Beasley rush for 8 yards to the CHIAWANA5, out-of-bounds (Alex Webber;Dre Dorton).

Camas 4-1 at Chiawana05 Reilly Hennesse rush for no gain to the CHIAWANA5 (Blake Bishop).

Drive: 5 plays, 54 yards, TOP 02:11

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana05 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 04:11.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana05 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Isaiah Richie.

Chiawana 2-10 at Chiawana05 Joey Zamora pass complete to Isaiah Richie for 36 yards to the CHIAWANA41, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA, out-of-
bounds (Gabe Lopes).

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana41 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Dre Dorton.

Chiawana 2-10 at Chiawana41 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Clifton Lozano.

Chiawana 3-10 at Chiawana41 Joey Zamora pass complete to Isaiah Richie for 16 yards to the CAMAS43, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Jordan Payne).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas43 Joey Zamora pass intercepted by Nate Beasley at the CAMAS24, Nate Beasley return 13 yards to the CAMAS37
(Isaiah Richie).

Drive: 6 plays, 52 yards, TOP 00:54

Camas 1-10 at Camas37 CAMAS drive start at 03:17.

Camas 1-10 at Camas37 Nate Beasley rush for 9 yards to the CAMAS46 (Austin Arndt).

Camas 2-1 at Camas46 Nate Beasley rush for 3 yards to the CAMAS49, 1ST DOWN CAMAS (Juan Noyola).

Camas 1-10 at Camas49 Cole Zarcone rush for 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Alex Webber).

Camas 2-9 at Camas50 Nate Beasley rush for 4 yards to the CHIAWANA46 (Dre Dorton;Alex Webber).

Camas 3-5 at Chiawana46 Timeout Chiawana Riverhawks, clock 01:17.

Camas 3-5 at Chiawana46 Nate Beasley rush for 2 yards to the CHIAWANA44 (Clifton Lozano;Christian Penny).

Camas 4-3 at Chiawana44 Timeout Chiawana Riverhawks, clock 01:10.

Camas 4-3 at Chiawana44 Jason Valiea rush for 1 yard to the CHIAWANA43 (Juan Noyola;Dre Dorton).

Drive: 6 plays, 20 yards, TOP 02:12



Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana43 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 01:05.

Chiawana 1-10 at Chiawana43 Joey Zamora pass complete to Dre Dorton for 57 yards to the CAMAS0, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:55.

Matt Winn kick attempt good.

Camas 26, Chiawana Riverhawks 20

Chiawana 1-G at Chiawana40 PENALTY CAMAS roughing passer 15 yards to the CAMAS45, PENALTY CHIAWANA personal foul 15 yards to the
CHIAWANA40, NO PLAY.

Chiawana 1-G at Chiawana40 Timeout Camas, clock 00:55.

Drive: 1 plays, 57 yards, TOP 00:14

Matt Winn kickoff 17 yards to the CAMAS43, on-side kick (touch by receiving team), recovered by CHIAWANA on
CAMAS43.

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas43 CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS drive start at 00:51.

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas43 Joey Zamora pass complete to Blake Bishop for 24 yards to the CAMAS19, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Michael
Johnson;Nate Beasley).

Chiawana 1-10 at Camas19 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Clifton Lozano.

Chiawana 2-10 at Camas19 Clock 00:26.

Chiawana 2-10 at Camas19 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Isaiah Richie (Jordan Payne), PENALTY CAMAS pass interference 9 yards to the
CAMAS10, NO PLAY.

Chiawana 2-1 at Camas10 Joey Zamora pass incomplete to Clifton Lozano.

Chiawana 3-1 at Camas10 Clock 00:15.

Chiawana 3-1 at Camas10 Joey Zamora rush for 6 yards to the CAMAS4, 1ST DOWN CHIAWANA (Michael Digenov).

Chiawana 1-G at Camas04 Joey Zamora pass incomplete.

Chiawana 2-G at Camas04 Joey Zamora pass complete to Blake Bishop for 4 yards to the CAMAS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.

Matt Winn kick attempt good.

Chiawana Riverhawks 27, Camas 26
Chiawana 1-G at Chiawana40 End of game, clock 00:00.

Drive: 6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 00:51

FINAL SCORE
Chiawana Riverhawks 27, Camas 26

 

Play Breakdown Summary

 
Play Breakdown Summary (Final) 

2013 State Football Championships 
Chiawana Riverhawks vs Camas (Dec 07, 2013 at Tacoma, Wash.)

Chiawana Riverhawks                    Camas

Down               RUN PASS  Total     Down               RUN PASS  Total

OVERALL..........   40   40     80     OVERALL..........   31   23     54
1ST DOWN.........   15   17     32     1ST DOWN.........   15    7     22
2ND DOWN-SHORT...    2    1      3     2ND DOWN-SHORT...    3    0      3
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    6    2      8     2ND DOWN-MIDDLE..    1    2      3
2ND DOWN-LONG....    6   10     16     2ND DOWN-LONG....    3    6      9
3RD DOWN-SHORT...    2    0      2     3RD DOWN-SHORT...    0    0      0
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    4    1      5     3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..    1    1      2
3RD DOWN-LONG....    3    6      9     3RD DOWN-LONG....    6    5     11
4TH DOWN.........    2    3      5     4TH DOWN.........    2    2      4

Chiawana Riverhawks                    Camas

Formation        RUN PASS  Total       Formation        RUN PASS  Total

...............   40   40     80       ...............   31   23     54



Chiawana Riverhawks (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (15 RUN, 17 PASS)                                  1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 W11 #1    4 [    ]                                          1-10 B19 #3  to #1      - [     ]
1-10 W17 #1    0 [    ]                                          1-10 W24 #3  to #2      3 [     ]
1-10 B37 #1    2 [    ]                                          1-10 B23 #3  to #2      - [     ]
1-10 W21 #1    0 [    ]                                          1-10 W24 #3  to #2      6 [     ]
1-9  B09 #1    3 [    ]                                          1-10 W24 #3  to #2     46 [     ]
1-10 W35 #1    7 [    ]                                          1-10 B30 #3  to #29     - [     ]
1-10 B47 #1    4 [    ]                                          1-10 W41 #3  to #29     - [     ]
1-10 W13 #1    2 [    ]                                          1-10 W22 #3  to #29     - [     ]
1-10 B29 #1    6 [    ]                                          1-10 W43 #3  to #29    57 [     ]
1-10 W39 #1    3 [    ]                                          1-15 W19 #3  to #29     9 [     ]
1-10 B43 #1    3 [    ]                                          1-10 B25 #3  to #49    12 [     ]
1-10 W38 #1    7 [    ]                                          1-10 B43 #3  to #5     24 [     ]
1-10 B13 #18  -1 [    ]                                          1-10 B43 #3  to #7    INT [     ]
1-10 B47 #18   4 [    ]                                          1-10 W05 #3  to #9      - [     ]
1-10 B42 #18   1 [    ]                                          1-4  B04 #3  to #       - [     ]
                                                                 1-15 W26 #3  to #    SACK [     ]
                                                                 1-10 W20 #3  to #    SACK [     ]

2ND-SHORT RUN  (2 RUN, 1 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3  W42 #1   21 [    ]                                          2-1  B10 #3  to #1      - [     ]
2-3  W45 #18   8 [    ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (6 RUN, 2 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6  B06 #1    4 [    ]                                          2-6  W15 #3  to #29     - [     ]
2-4  W30 #1    5 [    ]                                          2-4  B04 #3  to #5      4 [     ]
2-6  B43 #1   18 [    ]
2-6  B43 #1    3 [    ]
2-6  W28 #1   30 [    ]
2-4  B23 #18   0 [    ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (6 RUN, 10 PASS)                                   2ND-LONG PASS
2-10 W17 #1    2 [    ]                                          2-10 W21 #3  to #1    INT [     ]
2-29 W12 #1   10 [    ]                                          2-10 W41 #3  to #1      - [     ]
2-11 B14 #1    3 [    ]                                          2-7  W42 #3  to #10    15 [     ]
2-10 W22 #1    1 [    ]                                          2-7  W27 #3  to #2      - [     ]
2-9  B41 #18   6 [    ]                                          2-8  W15 #3  to #2      5 [     ]
2-8  B35 #18   5 [    ]                                          2-15 W15 #3  to #2      - [     ]
                                                                 2-10 B30 #3  to #29    21 [     ]
                                                                 2-7  B40 #3  to #29     4 [     ]
                                                                 2-10 B23 #3  to #29     - [     ]
                                                                 2-10 W05 #3  to #9     36 [     ]

3RD-SHORT RUN  (2 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2  B02 #1    1 [    ]
3-1  B10 #3    6 [    ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (4 RUN, 1 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3  B40 #1   11 [    ]                                          3-3  W20 #3  to #29     - [     ]
3-3  B35 #1    1 [    ]
3-3  B06 #1    6 [    ]
3-3  B30 #18   7 [    ]

3RD-LONG RUN  (3 RUN, 6 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-19 W22 #18   2 [    ]                                          3-15 W15 #3  to #1     13 [     ]
3-8  W19 #3    3 [    ]                                          3-6  W15 #3  to #2      - [     ]
3-10 B23 #3    2 [    ]                                          3-18 W49 #3  to #5      - [     ]
                                                                 3-7  W27 #3  to #5      - [     ]
                                                                 3-10 W41 #3  to #9     16 [     ]
                                                                 3-8  B11 #3  to #    SACK [     ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (2 RUN, 3 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
4-1  B01 #1   -2 [    ]                                          4-8  B21 #3  to #1     21 [     ]
4-2  B34 #1    1 [    ]                                          4-18 W49 #3  to #1     10 [     ]
                                                                 4-2  W28 #29 to #5      - [     ]

Camas (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN  (15 RUN, 7 PASS)                                   1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 B49 #25   1 [    ]                                          1-12 B01 #4  to #15    18 [     ]
1-10 B32 #4   -1 [    ]                                          1-10 W39 #4  to #2     29 [     ]
1-10 W35 #7    1 [    ]                                          1-10 B33 #4  to #3     10 [     ]
1-15 W43 #7    2 [    ]                                          1-10 W48 #4  to #3      - [     ]
1-10 B37 #7    9 [    ]                                          1-10 W17 #4  to #9      - [     ]
1-10 W14 #7    4 [    ]                                          1-10 B43 #4  to #9      7 [     ]
1-10 B41 #7   45 [    ]                                          1-10 B31 #4  to #    SACK [     ]
1-10 B48 #7    4 [    ]
1-10 B39 #7   -1 [    ]
1-15 W15 #7   -1 [    ]
1-10 B19 #7    1 [    ]
1-10 W44 #7   44 [    ]
1-10 W22 #7    8 [    ]
1-10 W28 #7    4 [    ]
1-5  W05 #92   4 [    ]

2ND-SHORT RUN  (3 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   2ND-SHORT PASS
2-1  W01 #4   -4 [    ]
2-1  B46 #7    3 [    ]
2-2  W14 #7    9 [    ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN  (1 RUN, 2 PASS)                                  2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6  W10 #7   -4 [    ]                                          2-6  W24 #4  to #86     3 [     ]
                                                                 2-6  W48 #4  to #9      - [     ]

2ND-LONG RUN  (3 RUN, 6 PASS)                                    2ND-LONG PASS
2-9  B50 #7    4 [    ]                                          2-11 B31 #4  to #3      - [     ]
2-9  B20 #7    4 [    ]                                          2-13 W41 #4  to #3      - [     ]
2-10 W17 #7    3 [    ]                                          2-16 W16 #4  to #86     - [     ]
                                                                 2-14 B27 #4  to #86     - [     ]
                                                                 2-15 B47 #4  to #86     - [     ]
                                                                 2-9  W34 #4  to #86     1 [     ]



3RD-SHORT RUN  (0 RUN, 0 PASS)                                   3RD-SHORT PASS

3RD-MIDDLE RUN  (1 RUN, 1 PASS)                                  3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3  W21 #7    4 [    ]                                          3-4  W04 #4  to #15     - [     ]

3RD-LONG RUN  (6 RUN, 5 PASS)                                    3RD-LONG PASS
3-9  W13 #7    8 [    ]                                          3-17 W24 #4  to #3      - [     ]
3-5  W46 #7    2 [    ]                                          3-6  W48 #4  to #7      - [     ]
3-13 W41 #7    4 [    ]                                          3-16 B26 #4  to #7     74 [     ]
3-5  B24 #7    3 [    ]                                          3-15 B47 #4  to #86     9 [     ]
3-16 W16 #7   -1 [    ]                                          3-8  W33 #4  to #9      - [     ]
3-14 B27 #7    1 [    ]

4TH DOWN RUN  (2 RUN, 2 PASS)                                    4TH DOWN PASS
4-1  W05 #4    0 [    ]                                          4-8  W33 #4  to #86    33 [     ]
4-3  W44 #92   1 [    ]                                          4-17 W24 #4  to #    SACK [     ]
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